Race Date PLAINFIELD IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL XC MEET

October 26, 2019 Final Team Resuits ,
. /
Girls =
VARSITY GIRLS Ny
Class - AClass A "
Overail Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - LOCKPORT Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places). 15 Average Time: 19:08.7
1 499 Kayla Shea 1 1 18:51.6 18:51.6 0:00.0
2 502 Caroline Turner 2 3 19:04.7 37:56.3 0:13.1
3 490 Josephine Bober 3 6 19:11.3 57:07.7 0:19.7
4 493 Abbey Kozak 4 10 19:12.0  1:16:19.7 0:20.4
5 498 Madison Polinski 5 15 19:23.8 1:35435 0:32.2
6 503 Samantha Weisner 6) 21 19:24.7 1:55:08.3 0:33.1
7 497 Megan Mitchell (14) (35) 20:05.8 2:15:141 1:14.2
Team - NORTH PLAINFIELD Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places). 77 Average Time: 20:04.2
1 574 Sarah Conley S 9 19:40.0 19:40.0 0:00.0
2 577 Aminah Hussain 13 22 19:53.5 39:33.5 0:13.5
3 578 Michelle Masis 16 38 20:10.5 58:44.0 0:30.4
4 576 Riley Frankei 18 56 20:15.3 1:19:59.3 0:35.2
5 582 Emily Shafron 21 77 201216  1:40:21.0 0:416
6 573 Emily Bedford (23) (100) 20:32.2  2:00:53.3 0:52.2
7 579 Katie Nalley 27) (127) 20:450 2:21:38.4 1:05.0
Team - SANDBURG Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places). 96 Average Time: 20:14.4
1 525 Brielle Morris 7 7 19:27.0 19:27.0 0:00.0
2 522 Ella Jeffries 8 15 19:33.9 39:01.0 0:06.8
3 523 Paige Killen 11 26 19:47.6 58:48.6 0:20.6
4 519 Shelby Fuiler 34 60 21:054  1:19:54.1 1:38.3
5 518 Jordan Gwyen Austin 36 96 21:182 141124 1:51.1
6 520 Caroline Gartlan (43) (139) 21:447  2:02:57.1 2:17.6
7 531 Abbie Vaughn-Lee (50) (189) 22:247  2:25:21.8 2:576
Team - BOLINGBROOK Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places). 106 Average Time: 20:25.3
1 464 Ellie Defarno 12 12 19:50.4 19:50.4 0:00.0
2 472 Maggie Mueller 15 27 20:08.7 39:59.1 0:18.3
3 465 Syrena Feustel 22 49 20:24.1  1:00:23.2 0:33.7
4 473 Kaylee Pannek 24 73 20:39.3  1:21:02.5 0:48.9
5 469 Yaneli lzaguirre 33 106 21:04.1 1:42:06.6 1:13.7
6 470 Taylor Kokenes (39) (145) 21:30.9  2:03:37.6 1:40.5
7 475 Auri Watson (42) (187) 21:37.0 2:25:14.6 1:46.6

Meet held in Shorewood, IL. Results by Race Time, 1 10/26/2019 10:42:00



Race Date

PLAINFIELD IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL XC MEET

October 26, 2019

Bib No
Team - SOUTH PLAINFIELD

Name

Team Score (places). 126

647
660
648
653
659
658
652

~ OO AW N -

Josie Carlberg

Julia Subick

Layne Carlberg
Kelsey Rice
Hannah Stigter
Kathleen Sottosanto
Yaire Palomares

Team - STAGG
Team Score (places). 147

557
547
556
555
548
549
551

~N O Ut A WN =

Team - CENTRAL PLAINFIELD

Karolina Rozanski
Olivia Bukowski
Lauren Pocica
Kylie O*Connor-fry
Sylvia Czyz

Tala Dissi

Noor thmoud

Team Score (places). 161

611
607
610
605
599
604
600

~N O A WN -

Kaelyn Wiltse
Carrie Kraft
Cassandra Salkas
Nicole Jones
Danielle Dybas
Sophia Ibarra
Julia Egly

Team - EAST PLAINFIELD
Team Score (places). 210

630
626
636
632
628
627
634

~ND A WN -

Meet held in Shorewood, IL. Resuilts by Race Time,

Angelina Laseman
Maryam Abdul-Kader
Emma Wason
Angela Mrksic

Lily Anderson
Eugenia Amado
Angelika Namieta

Final Team Results

17
25
26
28
30

(44)

&7

10
20
29
40
48

(49)

(65)

19
31
32
38
41

6N

53

35
37
45
46
47

4

(63)

VARSITY GIRLS

Class -A Class A
Overall
Place

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position- §
Average Time: 20:40.1

17
42
68
96

126

(170)

27)

20:14.9
20:41.3
20:42.6
20:46.1
20:55.6
22:08.8
23:35.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:57.6

10
30
59
99

147

(196)

(251)

19:46.9
20:16.6
20:48.0
21:34.8
22:21.5
22:23.5
22:48.1

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 21:03.4

19
50
82
120
161
(212)

(265)

20:15.6
20:59.3
21:03.7
21:22.8
21:35.8
22276
22:43.8

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 21:51.9

35
72
117
163
210
(264)
(327)

21:11.0
21:19.7
22:08.9
22:18.1
22:20.8
22:47.2
33:58.1

Cumulative

Time

20:14.9

40:56.2
1:01:38.8
1:22:25.0
1:43:20.7
2:05:29.6
2:29:05.3

19:46.9

40:03.6
1:00:51.7
1:22:26.6
1:44:48 1
2:07:11.6
2:29:59.8

20:15.6

41:14.9
1:02:18.7
1:23:415
1:45:17 .4
2:07:45.0
2:30:28.9

21:11.0

42:30.7
1:04:408
1:26:58.8
1:49:19.7
2:12:06.9
2:46:06.0

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:26.4
0:276
0:31.2
0:40.7
1:53.¢
3:20.8

0:00.0
0:29.6
1:01.0
1:47.8
2:34.5
2:36.5
3:01.1

0:00.0
0:43.6
0:48.0
1:07.1
1:20.2
2119
2:28.2

0:00.0
0:08.7
0:58.9
1:07 .1
1:08.8
1:36.2
12:48.0

10/26/2019 10:42:00



Race Date PLAINFIELD IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL XC MEET

October 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
VARSITY GIRLS
Class - A Class A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - ROMEOVILLE Finish Position- ¢
Team Score (places). 285 Average Time: 23:35.5
1 679 Tatiana Lenior 52 52 22:42 4 22:42 4 0:00.0
2 683 Hailey Wichert 56 108 23:34.0 46:16.4 0:51.6
3 675 Briana Alcantar 58 166 23:37.8 1:09:54.3 0:55.4
4 681 Britzley Tabizon 59 225 23480 1:33.424 1.05.6
5 680 Malak Mahiouai 80 285 24:153 1.57:57.7 1:32.8
6 676 Stephanie Barban 61 (346) 25:08.7 2:23:.06.4 2:26.2
7 677 Lizbeth Gonzalez 62) (408) 25:13.2  2:48:19.7 2:30.8

Meef held in Shorewood, IL. Results by Race Time, 3 10/26/2019 10:42:00



PLAINFIELD IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL XC

kace Date ‘
October 26, 2019 Overall MigEA List
. Ly E 2
Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5 Girls i '
S
VARSITY GIRLS 1O T o
Class - A Class A -
Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace  Qualifier
1 1 499 Kayla Shea LOCKPORT 18:51.6 6:17/M ™
2 2 502 Caroline Turer LOCKPORT 19:04.7 6:21/M ™
3 3 490 Josephine Bober LOCKPORT 19:11.3  8:24/M ™
4 4 493 Abbey Kozak LOCKPORT 19:12.0  6:24/M TM
5 5 498 Madison Polinski LOCKPORT 19:23.8 6:28/M ™
6 6 503 Samantha Weisner LOCKPORT 19:24.7 6:28/M ™
7 7 525 Brielle Morris SANDBURG 19:27.0 6:29/M T™
8 8 522 Elia Jeffries SANDBURG 18:33.8  6:31/M ™
9 9 574 Sarah Conley NORTH PLAINFIELD 18:40.0 6:33/M T™
10 10 557 Karolina Rozanski STAGG 19:46.9¢ 6:35/M ™
11 11 523 Paige Killen SANDBURG 19:47.6  6:36/M ™
12 12 464 Ellie Defarno BOLINGBROOK 19:50.4 6:37/M ™
13 13 577 Aminah Hussain NORTH PLAINFIELD 19:53.5 6:38/M T™
14 14 497 Megan Mitchell LOCKPORT 20:05.8 6:42/M TM
15 15 472 Maggie Mueller BOLINGBROOK 20:08.7 6:43/M ™
16 16 578 Michelle Masis NORTH PLAINFIELD 20:10.5 6:43/M ™
17 17 647 Josie Carlberg SOUTH PLAINFIELD 20:14.9 6:145M ™
18 18 576 Riley Frankel NORTH PLAINFIELD 20:15.3  6:45/M ™
13/ 19 611 Kaelyn Wiltse CENTRAL PLAINFIELD 20:156 6:45M  IND
{7@ 20 547 Olivia Bukowski STAGG 20:186  6:45/M ™
21 21 582 Emily Shafron NORTH PLAINFIELD 20218  847/M T™
22 22 485 Syrena Feustel BOLINGBROCK 20:24.1 6:48/M ™
23 23 573 Emily Bedford NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 20:322  B:5UM ™
24 24 473 Kaylee Pannek BOLINGBROOK 20:39.3  6:53/M ™
25 25 660 Julia Subick SOUTH PLAINFIELD 20:41.3  6:54/M T
26 26 648 Layne Carlberg SOUTH PLAINFIELD 20:426  6:54/M ™
27 27 579 Katie Nalley NORTH PLAINFIELD 20:145.0 6:55/M ™
28 28 653 Kelsey Rice SOUTH PLAINFIELD 20:46.1 6:55/M ™
29 29 556 Lauren Pocica STAGG 20:48.0 6:56/M ™
39 30 659 Hannah Stigter SOUTH PLAINFIELD 20:556 6:58/M ™
§1 31 607 Carrie Kraft CENTRAL PLAINFIELD 20:59.3 7:00/M IND
f&?@ 32 810 Cassandra Salkas CENTRAL PLAINFIELD 21:03.7  7:01/M IND
33 33 469 Yaneli izaguirre BOLINGBROOK 21041 7:01/M T™
34 34 519  Shelby Fuller SANDBURG 21:05.4 7:02/M TM
@ 35 630 Angelina Laseman EAST PLAINFIELD 21:11.0  7:04/M IND
36 36 518 Jordan Gwyen Austin SANDBURG 21:18.2 7:06/M T™
?) 37 626 Maryam Abdul-Kader EAST PLAINFIELD 21:19.7 7:06/M IND
38 38 605 Nicole Jones CENTRAL PLAINFIELD 21228 7:.07/M
39 38 470 Taylor Kokenes BOLINGBROOK 21:309 7:10/M T™
40 40 555 Kylie O'Connor-fry STAGG 21:34.8 7:11/M ™
41 41 599 Danielle Dybas CENTRAL PLAINFIELD 21:358 T7:12IM
42 42 475  Auri Watson BOLINGBROOK 21:37.0 7:42IM ™
43 43 520 Caroline Gartlan SANDBURG 21:447  7:15/M ™
44 44 658 Kathleen Sottosanto SOUTH PLAINFIELD 22:088 7:23/M ™
45 45 636 Emma Wason EAST PLAINFIELD 22:09.9 7:23/M

Meet held in Shorewood, IL. Results by Race Time,

10/26/2019 10:43:21



Race Date

Qctober 26, 2019

PLAINFIELD IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL XC
Overall MigEA List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Meet held in Shorewood, iL. Results by Race Time,

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

632
628
548
549
531
604
679
600
627
551
683
652
875
681
680
676
677
634

Angela Mrksic
Lily Anderson
Sylvia Czyz

Tala Dissi

Abbie Vaughn-Lee
Sophia Ibarra
Tatiana Lenior
Julia Egly
Eugenia Amado
Noor lhmoud
Hailey Wichert
Yaire Palomares
Briana Alcantar
Britzley Tabizon
Malak Mahlouai
Stephanie Barban
Lizbeth Gonzalez
Angelika Namieta

Girls

VARSITY GIRLS
Class - A Class A

Team

EAST PLAINFIELD
EAST PLAINFIELD
STAGG

STAGG

SANDBURG

CENTRAL PLAINFIELD
ROMEOVILLE
CENTRAL PLAINFIELD
EAST PLAINFIELD
STAGG

ROMEOVILLE

SOUTH PLAINFIELD
ROMEOVILLE
ROMEOVILLE
ROMEOVILLE
ROMEOVILLE
ROMEOVILLE

EAST PLAINFIELD

Time

22:18.1
22:20.8
22:21.5
22:23.5
22:247
22:27.6
22:42.4
22:43.8
22:47.2
22:48.1
23:34.0
23:35.7
23:37.8
23:48.0
24:15.3
25:08.7
25:13.2
33:59.1

Pace

7:26/M
7:27/M

7:27/\

7:28/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:34/M
7:34/M
7:36/M
7:36/M
7:51/M
7:52IM
7:52/M
7:56/M
8:05/M
8:23/M
8:24/M
11:20/M

Qualifier

™
™
™

™

™

10/26/2019 10:43:21



